negotiated price to purchasers selected pursuant to a Request for Offers, or to 
existing tenants.  Under the proposed project, the City will sell the Disposition 
Area, which contains one vacant 2-story building, to Pursuit Realty Corp. 
(“Sponsor”) for the price of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000).  The 
Sponsor, which owns and operates a poultry processing facility on the adjacent  
Block 3700, Lot 1 with accessory parking on Block 3700, Lot 9, will demolish the 
vacant building on the Disposition Area and will use the then-vacant land for